Egypt's core deposits under each deposit category and currency, and the cost of the alternative source of funds

specific to the relevant currency and tenure for each deposit category. The above spread between Blom Bank

Egypt's all in cost of funding and alternate cost of funding is then discounted to present value using a risk adjusted

discount rate.

The analysis has considered current and savings account. The assumed attrition and referral fee and assumptions

for fees and commissions are based on a historical analysis of deposit balances from existing customers.

____________________________________________________________________________________________

22

Arab Banking Corporation (B.S.C.)

30 September 2022 (Reviewed)

All figures in US$ million

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

14 BUSINESS COMBINATION ON ACQUISITION (continued)

14.8 Purchase price allocation

•

• non-trading investments

• loans and advances;

• premises and equipment; and

• other recognised financial and non‐financial assets and liabilities.

Interim consolidated statement of financial position

Previously

reported as at

31 December

2021

Effect of

restatement

Restated - 31

December

2021

Non-trading investments 8,350   40   8,390

Loans and advances 16,768   (52)   16,716

Other assets 2,213   6   2,219

Premises and equipment 309   10   319

Total assets 34,897   4   34,901

Taxation 79   4   83

Total liabilities 30,662   4   30,666

recognition of intangible assets (core deposits intangible);

The completion of the purchase price allocation exercise within twelve months from the acquisition date,

including restatement of provisional fair values at which the net assets were acquired from Blom Bank Egypt, has

had the following impact on the line items of the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December

2021:

Description

The Bank has completed a comprehensive purchase price allocation in the current quarter focusing on, but not

limited  to, valuation adjustments to the following:

____________________________________________________________________________________________